Region: Florida
Circle: Fort Pierce
Date: 12/14/2019
Species

Count Code: FLFP

SLA CBC 2019
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Black-bellied Whistling-Duck

15

115

34

140

304

Fulvous Whistling-Duck

Muscovy Duck

15

[EnY

Wood Duck

Gadwall

American Wigeon

American Black Duck

Mallard
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Mottled Duck

15

131

40

197

Mallard Mottled Hy

Blue-winged Teal

Cinnamon Teal

Northern Shoveler

Northern Pintail

Green-winged Teal

Canvasback

Redhead

Ring-necked Duck

Lesser Scaup

scaup sp.

White-winged Scoter

Black Scoter

Scoter sp.

Hooded Merganser

Common Merganser

Red-breasted Merganser

Ruddy Duck

Northern Bobwhite

Wild Turkey

Red-throated Loon

Common Loon

Loon sp.
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Pied-billed Grebe

10

37

Horned Grebe

Brown Booby

Northern Gannet
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American White Pelican

0
=

Brown Pelican

146

312

180

77

Double-crested Cormorant

18

315

67

Great Cormorant

Anhinga

15

35

75

10

10

Magnificent Frigatebird

16

American Bittern

Least Bittern

Great Blue Heron (Blue form)

NI

6

14

2

20

21

34

11

11

20

143
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Species 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | Total
Great Blue Heron (White form) | O 0
Great Egret 1 3 15 12 6 15 | 35 17 18 | 14| 13 148
Snowy Egret 1 2 5 2 5 19 4 7 4 2 50
Little Blue Heron 1 2 3 4 4 40 [ 15 12 6 10| 12 108
Tricolored Heron 1 1 2 4 2 4 10 6 9 1 1 40
Reddish Egret 0 0
Cattle Egret 1 5 35 5 2 580 | 375 |210| 73 | 1285
Green Heron 1 1 1 40 5 3 1 1 52
Black-crowned Night-Heron 1 1 11 12
Yellow-crowned Night-Heron 1 4 4
White lbis 1 28 | 42 | 70 | 40 [ 350 | 67 | 1000| 100 | 17 | 62 | 1776
Glossy lbis 1 50 [ 80 2 7 11 150
Roseate Spoonbill 1 3 1 1 1 1 7
Wood Stork 1 1 1 5 2 27 | 156 3 3| 12 210
Black Vulture 1 58 50 22 1 150 [ 28 [ 1100| 15 | 12| 71 | 1507
Turkey Vulture 1 71| 39 [165] 24 | 200 | 107 | 6000 | 95 |100(110| 6911
Osprey 1 24 9 7 1 7 11 12 8 11 90
Snail Kite 1 1 1 1 1 4
Bald Eagle 1 1 3 1 2 7
Northern Harrier 1 1 1 4 1 4 1 12
Sharp-shinned Hawk 1 1 1 2
Cooper's Hawk 1 2 1 1 4
Red-shouldered Hawk 1 1 3 5 7 16 8 16| 7 63
Broad-winged Hawk 1 1 1
Short-tailed Hawk 0 0
Red-tailed Hawk 1 1 1 1 7 2 1 13
hawk sp. 0 0
Crested Caracara 0 3 5 4 12
American Kestrel 1 1 1 7 3 14 32 26 [25] 21 130
Merlin 1 1 2 1 4
Peregrine Falcon 0 0
Clapper Rail 0 0
King Rall 0 0
Virginia Rail 0 0
Sora 1 1 1
Purple Gallinule 1 1 1
Common Gallinule 1 14 4 4 75 29 8 3 137
American Coot 1 5 2 6 21 34
Caribbean Coot 0 0
Limpkin 1 7 3 2 35 3 1 6 57
Gray-headed Swamphen 1 4 34 38
Sandhill Crane 1 7 31 | 94 12 144
Black-bellied Plover 0 30 30
Wilson's Plover 0 0
Semipalmated Plover 1 12 12
Piping Plover 1 2 2 4
Killdeer 1 16 10 10 8 50 11 52 | 36| 2 195
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Species 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 | Total
American Oystercatcher 0 0
Spotted Sandpiper 0 3 3
Solitary Sandpiper 1 1 1
Greater Yellowlegs 1 1 2 3
Willet 1 15 | 13 28
Lesser Yellowlegs 1 4 1 1 6
yellowlegs sp. 0 0
Whimbrel 0 0
Marbled Godwit 0 0
Ruddy Turnstone 1 9 50 14 13 86
Red Knot 0 0
Sanderling 1 16 | 57 11 13 97
Semipalmated Sandpiper 0 0
Spotted Sandpiper 1 1 6 7
Purple Sandpiper 0 0
Western Sandpiper 1 25 25
Least Sandpiper 1 15 10 25
Dunlin 1 23 23
Stilt Sandpiper 0 0
peep sp. 0 0
Short-billed Dowitcher 1 34 34
Long-billed Dowitcher 0 0
dowitcher sp. 0 0
Wilson's Snipe 1 7 1 1 9
American Woodcock 0 0
Laughing Gull 1 28 | 43 [2350| 45 1 2 6 | 2475
Franklin's Gull 0 0
Bonaparte's Gull 0 0
Ring-billed Gull 1 15 | 19 | 175 | 200 2 7 | 200 5 623
Herring Gull 1 3 1 1 5
Lesser Black-backed Gull 1 4 4
Great Black-backed Gull 1 1 2 3
Least Tern 0 0
Gull-billed Tern 0 0
Caspian Tern 1 1 1
Common Tern 0 0
Forster's Tern 0 0
Royal Tern 1 13 | 34 6 19 72
Sandwich Tern 0 0
Black Skimmer 1 46 18 64
Jaeger sp. 0 0
Rock Pigeon 1 5 | 150 | 202 | 11 | 27 | 23 9 18 66 511
Eurasian Collared-Dove 1 11 1 2 11 25
White-winged Dove 0 0
Mourning Dove 1 14 | 12 | 13 | 48 32 | 28 | 80 70 | 29 | 53 379
Common Ground-Dove 1 2 2 6 8 5 23
Rose-ringed Parakeet 0 0
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Monk Parakeet

Canary-winged Parakeet

Parrot sp.

Cuckoo sp.

Smooth-billed Ani

Barn Owl

Eastern Screech-Owl

(6]

Great Horned Owl

Burrowing Owl

Barred Owl

Owl sp.

Common Nighthawk

Chuck-will's-widow

Whip-poor-will

Ruby-throated Hummingbird

Hummingbird sp.
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Belted Kingfisher

N
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Red-headed Woodpecker

o

Red-bellied Woodpecker
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Yellow-bellied Sapsucker

Downy Woodpecker

Hairy Woodpecker

Red-cockaded Woodpecker

Northern (Yellow-shafted) Flicke

Pileated Woodpecker

Eastern Wood-Pewee

Least Flycatcher

Empidonax sp.
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Eastern Phoebe
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Phoebe sp.

Great Crested Flycatcher

Western Kingbird

Eastern Kingbird

Kingbird sp.

Scissor-tailed Flycatcher
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Loggerhead Shrike
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White-eyed Vireo
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Yellow-throated Vireo

o

Blue-headed Vireo
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Blue Jay
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Florida Scrub-Jay
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American Crow

33
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Fish Crow

10

40

65

51

165
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Purple Martin

Tree Swallow

53
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15

127

355

49

46

170
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Northern Rough-winged Swalloy

12

14

Barn Swallow

o

Brown-headed Nuthatch
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Carolina Wren

House Wren

Sedge Wren

Marsh Wren
Ruby-crowned Kinglet
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher
Eastern Bluebird
Bluebird sp.

Hermit Thrush

American Robin

Thrush sp.

Gray Catbird

Northern Mockingbird
Brown Thrasher
European Starling
Common Myna

Cedar Waxwing
Ovenbird

Worm-eating Warbler
Louisiana Waterthrush
Northern Waterthrush
Black-and-white Warbler
Prothonotary Warbler
Orange-crowned Warbler
Common Yellowthroat
American Redstart
Cape May Warbler
Northern Parula
Magnolia Warbler
Black-throated Blue Warbler
Palm Warbler

Pine Warbler
Yellow-rumped Warbler
Yellow-throated Warbler
Prairie Warbler
Black-throated Green Warbler
Yellow-breasted Chat
Summer Tanager
Tanager sp.

Eastern Towhee
Towhee sp.

Bachman's Sparrow
Chipping Sparrow

Field Sparrow

Vesper Sparrow

Lark Sparrow

Savannah Sparrow
Grasshopper Sparrow
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301

28

74

125

530
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90

10
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33
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40

100

60

19

52

342
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Species 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 [ 10 | Total
Henslow's Sparrow 0 0
Le Conte's Sparrow 0 0
Sharp-tailed sparrow sp. 0 0
Seaside Sparrow 0 0
Song Sparrow 0 0
Swamp Sparrow 1 1 1
White-throated Sparrow 0 0
Northern Cardinal 1 8 6 4 4 3 2 6 33
Rose-breasted Grosbeak 0 0
Indigo Bunting 1 5 5
Painted Bunting 1 9 12 9 6 6 42
Bunting sp. 0 0
Red-winged Blackbird 1 1 6 4 2 9 2 1 25
Eastern Meadowlark 1 4 1 5
Rusty Blackbird 0 0
Common Grackle 1 5 21 43 52 40 | 34 85 111 | 81 | 206 678
Boat-tailed Grackle 1 5 52 80 | 115 281 | 59 | 10| 27 629
Brown-headed Cowbird 1 12 26 12 50
Baltimore Oriole 0 0
House Finch 1 1 1
Pine Siskin 0 0
American Goldfinch 0 0
House Sparrow 1 3 30 33
Egyptian Geese 1 7 37 44
Pea Fowl 1 3 3
Total Observers 129 533 1103 3653 4237 1528 1644 11052 1428 751 1667 27596
Species
Counted Total Birds = 27596
Effort
Total Observers in Field Minumum # of Maximum # of Total Observers at
Parties(daylight) Parties(daylight) Feeders

3 4 2 4 4 5 5 2 3 6
Party Hours and Distances
(excludes viewing at feeders and nocturnal birding) feeder =2
All Distances are in (circle one) Miles

Mode of Transportation

By Foot Hours 1 8.5 55 1 1 4 15 7.5 30
Distance 2 6.5 4.5 1 1 3 15 10 | 29.5
By Car Hours 6 11 3 4 95 75 85 8 9 66.5
Distance 20 415 45 70 68 73 88 68 65 |538.5

Add Other Modes here boat boat Bicycle
Hours 2.5 4 6.5
Distance 5 10 15
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Species | 1| 2 ] 3] 4 [ 5] 6| 7 | 8 [ 9] 10]Total]
Owiing ]
Hours at Feeder 1

Hours at Nocturnal Birding
Distance Nocturnal Birding

Weather
Temperature
Minimum: 69

Wind
Direction WSW

Snow Depth
Minimum

Water Type
Still Water (check one)
Moving Water (check one)

Cloud Cover

AM(check one)
PM(check one)

Precipitation

AM Rain (check one)
PM Rain (check one)
AM Snow (check one)
PM Snow (check one)

Maximum: 80 F

Minimum: 0 Maximum: 12 MPH

0
Maximum  in. or cm. (circle one)

Unknown Open Partly Frozen Partly Open Frozen
X
X

Unknown Clear Partly Cloudy Partly Cloudy Foggy Local Fog
Clear

X
X

None Light Heavy Unknown
X

X
X
X
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