Region: Florida

Circle: Fort Pierce Count Code: FLFP

Date: 12/14/2019	Bird	Code				Count	Δrea					
Species	Biid	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Total
Black-bellied Whistling-Duck	1	-			15	115	34	140				304
Fulvous Whistling-Duck	0											0
Muscovy Duck	1				15				3			18
Wood Duck	0											0
Gadwall	0											0
American Wigeon	0											0
American Black Duck	0											0
Mallard	0											0
Mottled Duck	1		3	3		15	131	4	40	1		197
Mallard Mottled Hy	1				3		1		1			5
Blue-winged Teal	1							6				6
Cinnamon Teal	0											0
Northern Shoveler	0											0
Northern Pintail	0											0
Green-winged Teal	1							4				4
Canvasback	0											0
Redhead	0											0
Ring-necked Duck	0											0
Lesser Scaup	1								1			1
scaup sp.	0											0
White-winged Scoter	0											0
Black Scoter	0											0
Scoter sp.	0											0
Hooded Merganser	1									2		2
Common Merganser	0											0
Red-breasted Merganser	1			1							8	9
Ruddy Duck	0											0
Northern Bobwhite	0											0
Wild Turkey	1								6			6
Red-throated Loon	0											0
Common Loon	0											0
Loon sp.	0											0
Pied-billed Grebe	1			3	5	1	10	5	8		5	37
Horned Grebe	0											0
Brown Booby	0											0
Northern Gannet	1		4									4
American White Pelican	CW	4.40	040	6								6
Brown Pelican	1	146	312	180	_	4	_	045			77	715
Double-crested Cormorant	1	1	8	18	5	1	8	315		3	67	426
Great Cormorant	0			_		4.5	0.5	7.5	40	40		0
Anhinga Magnificant Frigatahird	1	1	4.0	3	7	15	35	75	10	10	6	162
Magnificent Frigatebird	1		16					4				16
American Bittern	1							1				1
Least Bittern Croot Blue Horon (Blue form)	1	1	6	4.4	2	20	24	3	4.4	11	20	3
Great Blue Heron (Blue form)	1	4	6	14	2	20	21	34	11	11	20	143

Species		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Total
Great Blue Heron (White form)	0											0
Great Egret	1	3	15	12	6	15	35	17	18	14	13	148
Snowy Egret	1		2	5	2	5	19	4	7	4	2	50
Little Blue Heron	1	2	3	4	4	40	15	12	6	10	12	108
Tricolored Heron	1	1	2	4	2	4	10	6	9	1	1	40
Reddish Egret	0		_			-						0
Cattle Egret	1			5	35	5	2	580	375	210	73	1285
Green Heron	1		1	,		1	40	5	3	1	1	52
Black-crowned Night-Heron	1		1					11				12
Yellow-crowned Night-Heron	1					4						4
White Ibis	1	28	42	70	40	350	67	1000	100	17	62	1776
Glossy Ibis	1				70	50	80	2	7	<u> </u>	11	150
Roseate Spoonbill	1				3	- 00	1		1	1	1	7
Wood Stork	1	1		1	5	2	27	156	3	3	12	210
Black Vulture	1	58	50	22	1	150	28	1100	15	12	71	1507
Turkey Vulture	1	71	39	165	24	200	107	6000	95	100	110	6911
Osprey	1	24	9	7	1	7	11	12	8	100	11	90
Snail Kite	1		3	1	1	,	1	12	1		11	4
Bald Eagle	1			'	1			3	1		2	7
Northern Harrier	1				1		1	4	1	4	1	12
Sharp-shinned Hawk	1					1	-	4	1	7	ı	2
Cooper's Hawk	1				2			1	1			4
Red-shouldered Hawk	1			1	3	5	7	16	8	16	7	63
	1			ı	3	3	1	10	0	10	-	1
Broad-winged Hawk Short-tailed Hawk	0						- 1					0
Red-tailed Hawk	1			1		1	1	7		2	1	13
	0			ı		- 1	ı	/			ı	0
hawk sp. Crested Caracara	0							3	5	4		12
		- 1		4	7	2	4.4				04	
American Kestrel	1	1	4	1	/	3	14	32	26	25	21	130
Merlin	0		1	2					1			4
Peregrine Falcon	_											
Clapper Rail	0											0
King Rail	0											0
Virginia Rail	0				4							0
Sora	1				1							
Purple Gallinule	1			4.4	1	4	75	00				107
Common Gallinule	1			14	4	4	75	29	8	3		137
American Coot	1				5	2	6	21				34
Caribbean Coot	0			_	_	_		_			_	0
Limpkin	1			7	3	2	35	3	1		6	57
Gray-headed Swamphen	1							4	34			38
Sandhill Crane	1			7		31	94	12				144
Black-bellied Plover	0		30									30
Wilson's Plover	0											0
Semipalmated Plover	1		12									12
Piping Plover	1	2	2									4
Killdeer	1		16	10	10	8	50	11	52	36	2	195

Species		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Total
American Oystercatcher	0											0
Spotted Sandpiper	0		3									3
Solitary Sandpiper	1										1	1
Greater Yellowlegs	1							1	2			3
Willet	1	15	13									28
Lesser Yellowlegs	1								4	1	1	6
yellowlegs sp.	0											0
Whimbrel	0											0
Marbled Godwit	0											0
Ruddy Turnstone	1	9	50	14							13	86
Red Knot	0											0
Sanderling	1	16	57	11							13	97
Semipalmated Sandpiper	0											0
Spotted Sandpiper	1			1				6				7
Purple Sandpiper	0											0
Western Sandpiper	1	25										25
Least Sandpiper	1								15		10	25
Dunlin	1										23	23
Stilt Sandpiper	0											0
peep sp.	0											0
Short-billed Dowitcher	1									34		34
Long-billed Dowitcher	0											0
dowitcher sp.	0											0
Wilson's Snipe	1						7	1	1			9
American Woodcock	0											0
Laughing Gull	1	28	43	2350	45			1	2		6	2475
Franklin's Gull	0											0
Bonaparte's Gull	0											0
Ring-billed Gull	1	15	19	175	200	2	7	200			5	623
Herring Gull	1		3	1							1	5
Lesser Black-backed Gull	1		4									4
Great Black-backed Gull	1	1	2									3
Least Tern	0											0
Gull-billed Tern	0											0
Caspian Tern	1							1				1
Common Tern	0											0
Forster's Tern	0											0
Royal Tern	1	13	34	6							19	72
Sandwich Tern	0											0
Black Skimmer	1		46	18								64
Jaeger sp.	0											0
Rock Pigeon	1	5	150	202	11	27	23	9	18		66	511
Eurasian Collared-Dove	1		11	1				2	11			25
White-winged Dove	0											0
Mourning Dove	1	14	12	13	48	32	28	80	70	29	53	379
Common Ground-Dove	1		2	2		6	8		5			23
Rose-ringed Parakeet	0											0

Species		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Total
Monk Parakeet	0											0
Canary-winged Parakeet	0											0
Parrot sp.	0											0
Cuckoo sp.	0											0
Smooth-billed Ani	0											0
Barn Owl	0											0
Eastern Screech-Owl	1										5	5
Great Horned Owl	1			1						2	3	5 6
Burrowing Owl	0											0
Barred Owl	0											0
Owl sp.	0											0
Common Nighthawk	0											0
Chuck-will's-widow	0											0
Whip-poor-will	0											0
Ruby-throated Hummingbird	1				4							4
Hummingbird sp.	0											0
Belted Kingfisher	1		2	4	3	6	6	8	2	3	6	40
Red-headed Woodpecker	0											0
Red-bellied Woodpecker	1	4	4	5	21	15	7	6	5	9	12	88
Yellow-bellied Sapsucker	1				1							1
Downy Woodpecker	1				1						5	6
Hairy Woodpecker	1						1					1
Red-cockaded Woodpecker	0											0
Northern (Yellow-shafted) Flicke	0											0
Pileated Woodpecker	1				1	1		3	2		2	9
Eastern Wood-Pewee	1	7										7
Least Flycatcher	0											0
Empidonax sp.	0											0
Eastern Phoebe	1		1	4	10	3	4	16	15	7	8	68
Phoebe sp.	0											0
Great Crested Flycatcher	0											0
Western Kingbird	0											0
Eastern Kingbird	0											0
Kingbird sp.	0											0
Scissor-tailed Flycatcher	1								1			1
Loggerhead Shrike	1	1	3	3	3	2		11	14	6	8	51
White-eyed Vireo	1										1	1
Yellow-throated Vireo	0											0
Blue-headed Vireo	1			1							1	2
Blue Jay	1	2		4	24	8	14	7	6	4	22	91
Florida Scrub-Jay	1										6	6
American Crow	0						33					33
Fish Crow	1	10		40	6	65	51	165	20	1	4	362
Purple Martin	0							3				3
Tree Swallow	1			53	3010	15	127	355	49	46	170	3825
Northern Rough-winged Swallov	1				12			2				14
Barn Swallow	0											0
Brown-headed Nuthatch	0											0

Species		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Total
Carolina Wren	1			1							3	4
House Wren	1		1	1	5						3	10
Sedge Wren	0											0
Marsh Wren	0											0
Ruby-crowned Kinglet	1				1							1
Blue-gray Gnatcatcher	1		1	5	33	2	2	5	3	3	4	58
Eastern Bluebird	0											0
Bluebird sp.	0											0
Hermit Thrush	1										1	1
American Robin	1				301		28	2	74		125	530
Thrush sp.	0											0
Gray Catbird	1			5	25	1	13	1	2		43	90
Northern Mockingbird	1	2	1	4	6	10	31	4	5	5	9	77
Brown Thrasher	0											0
European Starling	1		8	33		55				7	48	151
Common Myna	0											0
Cedar Waxwing	0											0
Ovenbird	0											0
Worm-eating Warbler	0											0
Louisiana Waterthrush	0											0
Northern Waterthrush	0											0
Black-and-white Warbler	1			1								1
Prothonotary Warbler	0											0
Orange-crowned Warbler	0											0
Common Yellowthroat	1		7	1	7			2			5	22
American Redstart	0											0
Cape May Warbler	0											0
Northern Parula	0											0
Magnolia Warbler	0											0
Black-throated Blue Warbler	0											0
Palm Warbler	1	15	18	16	10	35	22	65	28	2	4	215
Pine Warbler	1			25	22	4	4				6	61
Yellow-rumped Warbler	1	3		22	44	40	100	60	19	2	52	342
Yellow-throated Warbler	1			1								1
Prairie Warbler	0											0
Black-throated Green Warbler	0											0
Yellow-breasted Chat	0											0
Summer Tanager	0											0
Tanager sp.	0											0
Eastern Towhee	1										1	1
Towhee sp.	0											0
Bachman's Sparrow	0											0
Chipping Sparrow	1								5			5
Field Sparrow	0											0
Vesper Sparrow	0											0
Lark Sparrow	0											0
Savannah Sparrow	1						2	2				4
Grasshopper Sparrow	0											0

Species		1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	Total
Henslow's Sparrow	0											0
Le Conte's Sparrow	0											0
Sharp-tailed sparrow sp.	0											0
Seaside Sparrow	0											0
Song Sparrow	0											0
Swamp Sparrow	1				1							1
White-throated Sparrow	0											0
Northern Cardinal	1		8	6	4	4	3	2			6	33
Rose-breasted Grosbeak	0											0
Indigo Bunting	1					5						5
Painted Bunting	1			9	12	9				6	6	42
Bunting sp.	0											0
Red-winged Blackbird	1			1	6	4		2	9	2	1	25
Eastern Meadowlark	1								4	1		5
Rusty Blackbird	0											0
Common Grackle	1	5	21	43	52	40	34	85	111	81	206	678
Boat-tailed Grackle	1		5		52	80	115	281	59	10	27	629
Brown-headed Cowbird	1				12			26			12	50
Baltimore Oriole	0											0
House Finch	1										1	1
Pine Siskin	0											0
American Goldfinch	0											0
House Sparrow	1			3	30							33
Egyptian Geese	1						7				37	44
Pea Fowl	1				3							3

Total Observers	<b>129</b> Spec	<b>533</b> ies	1103	3653	4237	1528	1644	11052	1428	751	1667	27596
	Cour	ited						Т	otal Bi	rds =		27596
Effort												
Total Observers in Field	numum ties(da				cimum a es(dayl				Tota		ervers at Feeders	
		3	4	2	4	4	5	5	2	3	6	38
Party Hours and Distan (excludes viewing at fe All Distances are in (cir	eders and noc		birding)	fe	eder =	: 2						
Mode of Transportation	1											
By Foot	Hours	s 1	8.5		5.5	1	1	4	1.5		7.5	30
	Distance	2	6.5		4.5	1	1	3	1.5		10	29.5
By Car	Hours	6		11	3	4	9.5	7.5	8.5	8	9	66.5
	Distance	20		41.5	45	70	68	73	88	68	65	538.5
Add Other Modes here			boat			boat				I	3icycl	e
	Hours	3	2.5			4						6.5
	Distance		5			10						15

Species	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9 10	) Tota
Owling			_	-				-		
Hours at Feeder Hours at Nocturnal Birding Distance Nocturnal Birding				1						
Weather Temperature Minimum: 69	Maximum:	80 F								
Wind Direction WSW	Minimum: (	) Maxin	num: 12		MPH					
Snow Depth Minimum	0 Maximum	in. or	cm. (ciro	cle one)	)					
Water Type Still Water (check one) Moving Water (check one)	Unknown	Open X X	Partly	Frozen	Partly	Open	Frozen	ı		
Cloud Cover	Unknown	Clear	Partly	Cloudy	Partly Clear	Clo	oudy	Foggy	Local Fo	g
AM(check one) PM(check one)			X X							
Precipitation AM Rain (check one) PM Rain (check one) AM Snow (check one) PM Snow (check one)	None Ligh X X X X	ıt Heav <u>ı</u>	y Unkno	own						